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Exten
ded 
ID 

Deviation Details and HEI Response Affe
cted 
Metr
ics 

Findings of DVV Respons
e of HEI 

Status 

2.1 Number of students on roll year-wise 
during the last five years.. 
 
HEI Input : 

2019
-20 

2018
-19 

2017
-18 

2016
-17 

2015
-16 

164 117 103 101 53 

 
 
Attached Documents : 
 
1.Institutional data in prescribed format 

3.3.
3 
1.2.
3 
2.3.
3 
4.3.
2 
4.2.
5 
2.2.
4 
1.2.
5 
3.3.
2 

Provide admission 
report for total 
students enrolled 
duly certified by 
competent 
authorities for the 
year 2015-16, 
2016-17, 2017-18, 
2018-19 and 2019-
2020.  

B.Ed. 
Universit
y 
Register
ed List is 
uploade
d and 
for 
M.Ed. 
the list 
forward
ed to 
Universit
y is 
uploade
d 
 
 
Supporti
ng 
Docume
nt : 
 
1 1 
Clarificat
ion.p 
df 

No 
Chang
e 

2.2 Number of seats sanctioned year wise 
during the last five years.. 
 
HEI Input : 

2019
-20 

2018
-19 

2017
-18 

2016
-17 

2015
-16 

125 75 75 75 75 

 
 
Attached Documents : 
 
1.Letter from the authority (NCTE / 
University / R 

2.Institutional data in prescribed format 

2.1.
1 

Provide Document 
relating to Sanction 
of intake program-
wise from affiliating 
University/Governm
ent/statutory body 
for the year 2015-
16, 2016-17, 2017-
18, 2018-19 and 
2019-2020.  

There is 
no 
stipulati
on on 
program 
wise 
intake. 
Seats 
are 
allotted 
on the 
basis of 
the total 
number 
of 
applicati

on 
forms. 
 
 
Supporti
ng 

No 
Chang
e 

https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/109429/dynamic_1607921325_5651.xlsx
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/109429_2639id_1%201%20Clarification.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/109429_2639id_1%201%20Clarification.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/109429_2639id_1%201%20Clarification.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/109429_2639id_1%201%20Clarification.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/109429/dynamic_1607921397_5651.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/109429/dynamic_1607921397_5651.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/109429/dynamic_1608267686_5651.xlsx


Docume
nt : 
 
1.2.pdf 

2.3 Number of seats earmarked for 
reserved category as per GOI/ State 
Govt. rule year wise during the last 
five years.. 
 
HEI Input : 

2019
-20 

2018
-19 

2017
-18 

2016
-17 

2015
-16 

22 12 12 12 12 

 
 
Attached Documents : 
 
1.Institutional data in prescribed format 
2.Central / State Govt. reservation policy for 
adm 

2.1.
2 

Provide the number 
of seats reserved 
for each of the 
programmes and 
the program-wise 
total authenticated 
by the Registrar of 
the affiliating 

university / 
admission authority 
for the year 2015-
16, 2016-17, 2017-
18, 2018-19 and 
2019-2020.  

Seats 
are 
allotted 
on the 
basis of 
total 
number 
of 

applicati
on 
forms. 
Allotmen
t of 
seats is 
strictly 
based 
on the 
general 
reservati
on rules 
of the 
Govern
ment of 

Kerala. 
 
 
Supporti
ng 
Docume
nt : 
 
Universit
y B.Ed 
M.Ed..pd
f 

No 
Chang
e 

2.4 Number of outgoing/ final year 

students who appeared for final 
examination year wise during the last 
five years.. 
 
HEI Input : 

2019
-20 

2018
-19 

2017
-18 

2016
-17 

2015
-16 

62 54 48 53 1 

 
 
Recommended Input : 

2019
-20 

2018
-19 

2017
-18 

2016
-17 

2015
-16 

2.4.

9 
2.7.
4 
2.7.
2 

Provide report 

showing the 
appeared final year 
students in 
different programs 
during the 
assessment period 
for the year 2015-
16, 2016-17, 2017-
18, 2018-19 and 
2019-2020 signed 
by controller of 
examination.  

List of 

students 
who 
appeare
d for 
final 
examina
tion is 
uploade
d. 2015-
16 being 
transitio
n period 
of One 
to Two 
years, 
no 
students 
attended 
final 

Chang

ed 
After 
Clarific
ation 

https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/109429_2640id_1.2.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/109429/dynamic_1608267713_5651.xlsx
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/109429/dynamic_1608267730_5651.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/109429/dynamic_1608267730_5651.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/109429_2641id_University%20B.Ed%20M.Ed..pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/109429_2641id_University%20B.Ed%20M.Ed..pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/109429_2641id_University%20B.Ed%20M.Ed..pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/109429_2641id_University%20B.Ed%20M.Ed..pdf


61 54 48 53 1 

 
 
Remark : 
Provided report has not signed by 
competent authority. we unable to edit the 
input "0". so we less one input in 2019-20. 
 
Attached Documents : 
 
1.List of final year students with seal and 
signat 
2.Institutional data in prescribed format 

year 
exams. 
 
 
Supporti
ng 
Docume
nt : 
 
appeare
d.pdf 

2.5 Number of graduating students year-
wise during last five years.. 
 
HEI Input : 

2019
-20 

2018
-19 

2017
-18 

2016
-17 

2015
-16 

62 54 48 53 1 

 
 
Recommended Input : 

2019
-20 

2018
-19 

2017
-18 

2016
-17 

2015
-16 

61 54 48 53 1 

 
 
Remark : 
Provided report has not signed by 
competent authority. we unable to edit the 
input "0". so we less one input in 2019-20. 
 
Attached Documents : 
 
1.Institutional data in prescribed format 
2.Consolidated result sheet of graduating 
students 

5.2.
1 
5.2.
3 
5.2.
2 

Provide the report 
showing the 
graduating 
students in 
different programs 
during the 
assessment period 
for the year 2015-
16, 2016-17, 2017-
18, 2018-19 and 
2019-2020 signed 
by controller of 
examination.  

List of 
students 
who 
graduat
ed for 
final 
examina
tion is 
uploade
d. 2015-
16 being 
transitio
n period 
of One 
to Two 
years, 
no 
students 
attended 
final 
year 
exams. 
 
 
Supporti
ng 
Docume
nt : 
 
graduati
ng.pdf 

Chang
ed 
After 
Clarific
ation 

2.6 Number of students 
enrolled(admitted) year-wise during 
the last five years.. 
 
HEI Input : 

2019
-20 

2018
-19 

2017
-18 

2016
-17 

2015
-16 

106 64 55 55 53 

 
 
Attached Documents : 

2.1.
3 
2.1.
1 

Provide Document 
relating to 
Approved 
admission list 
program-wise from 
affiliating 
University/Governm
ent/statutory body 
duly certified by 
competent 
authorities for the 
year 2015-16, 
2016-17, 2017-18, 

List of 
students 
who 
enrolled 
for B.Ed. 
and 
M.Ed. is 
uploade
d 
 
 
Supporti
ng 
Docume

No 
Chang
e 

https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/109429/dynamic_1608270262_5651.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/109429/dynamic_1608270262_5651.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/109429/dynamic_1607923234_5651.xlsx
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/109429_2642id_appeared.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/109429_2642id_appeared.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/109429/dynamic_1607923299_5651.xlsx
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/109429/dynamic_1607923315_5651.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/109429/dynamic_1607923315_5651.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/109429_2700id_graduating.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/109429_2700id_graduating.pdf


 
1.Institutional data in prescribed format 
2.Enrollment details submitted to the state / 
univ 

2018-19 and 2019-
2020.  

nt : 
 
onroll.pd
f 

3.1 Number of full time teachers year wise 
during the last five years.. 
 
HEI Input : 

2019
-20 

2018
-19 

2017
-18 

2016
-17 

2015
-16 

11 11 10 10 10 

 
 
Attached Documents : 
 
1.Institutional data in prescribed format 
2.Copy of the appointment orders issued to 
the tea 

2.5.
3 
4.2.
5 
3.2.
2 
3.2.
1 

6.3.
4 
6.3.
2 
2.5.
1 
2.5.
2 
2.3.
2 

Provide copy of 
letter issued by 
relevant authority 
indicating the full 
time teachers in 
the institute for the 
year 2015-16, 
2016-17, 2017-18, 

2018-19 and 2019-
2020.  

 
Supporti
ng 
Docume
nt : 
 
21 C.pdf 

No 
Chang
e 

3.2 Number of Sanctioned posts year wise 
during the last five years.. 
 

HEI Input : 

2019
-20 

2018
-19 

2017
-18 

2016
-17 

2015
-16 

11 11 11 11 11 

 
 
Attached Documents : 
 
1.University letter with respect to sanction 
of p 

2.5.
1 

Provide Official 
letter(s) of sanction 
of posts from the 

statutory 
body/Government / 
Board of 
Management 
during the 
assessment period 
year wise for the 
year 2015-16, 
2016-17, 2017-18, 
2018-19 and 2019-
2020.  

 
Supporti
ng 

Docume
nt : 
 
22 C.pdf 

No 
Chang
e 

4.1 Total expenditure excluding salary 
year wise during the last five years 
(INR in lakhs).. 
 
HEI Input : 

2019
-20 

2018
-19 

201
7-
18 

2016
-17 

2015
-16 

5093
689 

1294
252 

928
617 

1626
054 

1270
944 

 
DVV suggested Input : 

2019
-20 

2018
-19 

2017
-18 

2016
-17 

2015
-16 

7.1.
7 
4.4.
1 
4.1.
3 

Provide Audited 
Statement of 
income and 
expenditure duly 
certified by Finance 
Officer or CA 
highlighting the 
salary component. 
Also provide a 
statement showing 
the total 
expenditure 
excluding the 
salary component 
for each of the 
years certified by 
the Finance Officer 
or CA for the year 
2015-16, 2016-17, 
2017-18, 2018-19 

 
Supporti
ng 
Docume
nt : 
 
Exp.pdf 

Chang
ed 
After 
Clarific
ation 

https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/109429/dynamic_1607923332_5651.xlsx
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/109429/dynamic_1607936298_5651.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/109429/dynamic_1607936298_5651.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/109429_2701id_onroll.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/109429_2701id_onroll.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/109429/dynamic_1607923389_5651.xlsx
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/109429/dynamic_1608275568_5651.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/109429/dynamic_1608275568_5651.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/109429_2643id_21%20C.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/109429/dynamic_1607925889_5651.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/109429/dynamic_1607925889_5651.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/109429_2644id_22%20C.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/109429_2645id_Exp.pdf


50.9
4 

12.9
4 

9.29 16.2
6 

12.7
1 

 
HEI clarification Input : No answer change 
 
Recommended Input : 

2019
-20 

2018
-19 

2017
-18 

2016
-17 

2015
-16 

51 13 9.29 16.2
6 

13 

 
 
Remark : 
Audited statement has not provide by HEI. 
We unable to edit the input "0" so we have 
round off the values. 
 
Attached Documents : 
 
1.Audited Income Expenditure statement 
year wise d 

and 2019-2020. 
Values converted 
into lakhs.  

4.2 Number of Computers in the 
institution for academic purposes..  
 
HEI Input : 
25 
 
Attached Documents : 
 
1.Invoice bills of purchase of computers 
2.Copy of recent stock registers 

4.3.
2 

Provide the Stock 
register 
extracts/invoice 
copy that highlights 
computers use for 
academic purpose 
only duly certified 
by competent 
authority.  

In total 
there 
are 25 
compute
rs with 
High 
speed 
Optical 
Fibre 
Internet 
connecti
vity 
 
 
Supporti
ng 
Docume
nt : 
 
compute
r stock 
register.
pdf 

No 
Chang
e 

 

 

https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/109429/dynamic_1607923628_5651.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/109429/dynamic_1607923628_5651.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/109429/dynamic_1607924606_5651.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/SSR/109429/dynamic_1608273818_5651.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/109429_2646id_computer%20stock%20register.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/109429_2646id_computer%20stock%20register.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/109429_2646id_computer%20stock%20register.pdf
https://assessmentonline.naac.gov.in/storage/app/hei/clarificationfiles/109429_2646id_computer%20stock%20register.pdf

