Request Date : 04/02/2021 HEI Name: MAR THEOPHILUS TRAINING Number of Clarifications: 10

COLLEGE

Response Date : 19/02/2021 AISHE ID: C-43713

Exten ded ID	n Deviation Details and HEI Response					Affe cted Metr ics	Findings of DVV	Respons e of HEI	Status
2.1	Number during t	he last			r-wise	3.3. 3 1.2. 3	Provide admission report for total students enrolled duly certified by	B.Ed. Universit y Register ed List is uploade d and for M.Ed. the list forward ed to Universit y is uploade d	e e
	2019 -20	2018 -19 117	2017 -18 103	2016 -17 101	2015 -16	2.3. 3 4.3. 2 4.2. 5 2.2.	competent authorities for the year 2015-16, 2016-17, 2017-18, 2018-19 and 2019-2020.		
	Attached 1. Institut			<u>cribed fo</u>	<u>rmat</u>	4 1.2. 5 3.3. 2			
						2.1.		Supporti ng Docume nt:	
	Numbei	of seat	s sancti	oned ve	ar wise			Clarificat ion.p df	
2.2	during t	he last				1	relating to Sanction of intake program- wise from affiliating		Chang
	2019 -20	2018 -19	2017 -18	2016 -17	2015 -16		University/Governm ent/statutory body for the year 2015- 16, 2016-17, 2017- 18, 2018-19 and 2019-2020.		
	125	75	75	75	75				
	Attached 1.Letter 1 Universit 2.Institut	from the y / R	authority						
								Supporti ng	

2.3	Number reserve Govt. ru five yea	d catego ile year	ory as pe	er GOI/	State	2.1.	Provide the number of seats reserved for each of the programmes and	Docume nt: 1.2.pdf Seats are allotted on the basis of	No Chang e
	HEI Inpu 2019 -20	2018 -19	2017 -18	2016 -17	2015 -16	the program-wise total authenticated by the Registrar of the affiliating university / admission authority	total number of applicati		
	Attached 1.Institut 2.Central adm	tional dat	a in pres		rmat policy for		for the year 2015- 16, 2016-17, 2017- 18, 2018-19 and 2019-2020.	forms. Allotmen t of seats is strictly based on the general reservati on rules of the Govern ment of Kerala.	
								Supporting Docume nt: Universit y B.Ed M.Edpd f	
2.4	Number student examina five yea	s who a ation ye rs	ppeared	for fina	ıl	2.4. 9 2.7. 4 2.7. 2	Provide report showing the appeared final year students in different programs during the	students ed who After appeare Clari	Chang ed After Clarific ation
	2019 -20	2018 -19	2017 -18	2016 -17	2015 -16		assessment period for the year 2015- 16, 2016-17, 2017-	examina tion is uploade	
	62	54	48	53	1		18, 2018-19 and 2019-2020 signed by controller of examination.	d. 2015- 16 being transitio n period	
	Recomm	ended In	put :					of One to Two	
	2019 -20	2018 -19	2017 -18	2016 -17	2015 -16			years, no students attended final	

	Remark: Provided competer input "0" Attached 1.List of signat 2.Institut	report hant author . so we le Docume	ity. we usess one into the int	nable to nput in 2 s with se	019-20. al and			year exams. Supporti ng Docume nt: appeare d.pdf	
2.5	Number wise du HEI Inpu 2019 -20 62 Recomme 2019 -20 61 Remark: Provided competer input "0" Attached 1.Institut 2.Consolistudents	t: 2018 -19 54 ended In 2018 -19 54 report hant author, so we keep to be a so we ke	2017 -18 48 put: 2017 -18 48 as not signify, we uses one interest in present in present in present in present in the present	2016 -17 53 2016 -17 53 gned by nable to nput in 2 cribed fo	2015 -16 1 2015 -16 1 edit the 019-20.	5.2. 1 5.2. 3 5.2. 2	Provide the report showing the graduating students in different programs during the assessment period for the year 2015-16, 2016-17, 2017-18, 2018-19 and 2019-2020 signed by controller of examination.	List of students who graduat ed for final examina tion is uploade d. 2015-16 being transitio n period of One to Two years, no students attended final year exams. Supporting Docume nt: graduating.pdf	Chang ed After Clarific ation
2.6	Number enrolled the last HEI Inpu 2019 -20 106	t: 2018 -19	2017 -18	2016 -17	2015 -16	2.1. 3 2.1. 1	Provide Document relating to Approved admission list program-wise from affiliating University/Governm ent/statutory body duly certified by competent authorities for the year 2015-16, 2016-17, 2017-18,	List of students who enrolled for B.Ed. and M.Ed. is uploade d	No Chang e

	1. <u>Institut</u> 2. <u>Enrolln</u> <u>univ</u>				<u>rmat</u> ne state /		2018-19 and 2019- 2020.	nt : onroll.pd f	
3.1	Number during t	the last			ear wise	2.5. 3 4.2. 5	Provide copy of letter issued by relevant authority indicating the full	Supporting Document:	No Chang e
	2019	2018 -19	2017 -18	2016 -17	2015 -16	3.2. 2 3.2.	time teachers in the institute for the year 2015-16,		
	11	11	10	10	10	1 6.3. 4 6.3.	2016-17, 2017-18, 2018-19 and 2019- 2020.		
	1.Institut 2.Copy o the tea	tional dat	ta in pres			2 2.5. 1 2.5. 2 2.3. 2			
3.2	Number during t HEI Inpu	the last			2015	2.5.	Provide Official letter(s) of sanction of posts from the statutory body/Government / Board of Management during the assessment period year wise for the year 2015-16, 2016-17, 2017-18, 2018-19 and 2019-2020.	Supporting Docume nt: 22 C.pdf	No Chang e
	-20	-19 11	-18 11	-17 11	-16 11				
	Attached 1. <u>Universed p</u>			pect to s	anction				
4.1	Total ex year wis (INR in	se durin	g the la			7.1. 7 4.4. 1	Provide Audited Statement of income and expenditure duly certified by Finance Officer or CA highlighting the salary component. Also provide a	Supporti e ng A Docume C	Chang ed After Clarific
	HEI Inpu 2019 -20	2018 -19	201 7- 18	2016 -17	2015 -16	4.1.			ation
	5093 689	1294 252	928 617	1626 054	1270 944		statement showing the total expenditure excluding the		
	DVV sug	gested Ir	nput :				salary component for each of the		
	2019 -20	2018 -19	2017 -18	2016 -17	2015 -16		years certified by the Finance Officer or CA for the year 2015-16, 2016-17, 2017-18, 2018-19		

	50.9 4	12.9 4	9.29	16.2 6	12.7		and 2019-2020. Values converted into lakhs.		
	HEI clarit	fication I	nput : No	answer	change				
	Recomm	ended In	put :						
	2019 -20	2018 -19	2017 -18	2016 -17	2015 -16				
	51	13	9.29	16.2 6	13				
	Remark: Audited: We unab round off Attached 1.Audited year wise	statemen le to edit f the valu Docume	the inpules. ents :	it "0" so v	we have				
4.2	Number institution HEI Input 25 Attached 1.Invoice 2.Copy of	on for a t: Docume	ents :	of comple		4.3.	Provide the Stock register extracts/invoice copy that highlights computers use for academic purpose only duly certified by competent authority.	In total there are 25 compute rs with High speed Optical Fibre Internet connecti vity	No Chang e
								Supporti ng Docume nt: compute r stock register. pdf	